



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 12 OF 2016**

Ram s/o Haribhau Ugale

**.. PETITIONER**

**VERSUS**

The State of Maharashtra  
& others

**.. RESPONDENTS**

Mr. S.T. Veer, advocate for petitioner.  
Mr. A.B. Girase, GP for the State.

=====

**CORAM : R.M. BORDE &  
A.I.S. CHEEMA, JJ.  
DATE : 27<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2016.**

**PER COURT :**

1. Learned GP for the State shall inform further progress in the matter in pursuance to the communication issued by the Divisional Commissioner, Aurangabad, on 09.04.2010.

2. Stand over to 23rd February, 2016.

**( A.I.S. CHEEMA )  
JUDGE**

**( R. M. BORDE )  
JUDGE**

dyb