



{1}

pil12.16.odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD
PUBLIC INTERST LITIGATION NO.12 OF 2016

Ram s/o Haribhau Ugale

Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & others

Respondents

Mr.V.V.Udhan, advocate i/by Mr.S.T.Veer, advocate for the petitioner.

Mrs.M.A.Deshpande, A.G.P. for Respondents No.1 to 5.

Mr.V.D.Hon, Senior Counsel i/by Mr.A.V.Hon, advocate for Respondent No.6.

Mr.P.R.Katneshwarkar, advocate for Respondent No.7.

CORAM : DR. MANJULA CHELLUR, CJ.

AND R.M.BORDE, J.

DATE : 29th June, 2017.

P.C. :

Final two weeks are granted to Respondent No.7- Municipal Corporation to file reply affidavit with advance copy to the petitioner so that he can file rejoinder within one week thereafter.

List the matter on board on 20.07.2017.

R.M.BORDE, J.

CHIEF JUSTICE

adb/pil12.16